INTERNATIONAL
CODE COUNCIL®

International Energy Conservation Code
Envelope/Embodied Carbon Subcommittee

Meeting Agenda

March 8, 2023
11:00 AM EST to 2:00 PM EST (3 hours)

Webex Link
Subcommittee Chair: Emma Gonzalez-Laders
Subcommittee Vice Chair: Bobby Parks
Secretary: Ben Rabe

1. Callto order

2. Meeting Conduct. Staff

2.1. Identification of Representation/Conflict of Interest
2.2. ICC Council Policy 7 Committees: Section 5.1.10 Representation of Interests
2.3. ICC Code of Ethics: ICC advocates commitment to a standard of professional behavior that
exemplifies the highest ideals and principles of ethical conduct which include integrity, honesty,
and fairness. As part of this commitment, it is expected that participants shall act with courtesy,
competence and respect for others.
3. Administrative updates
4. Proposal Deliberation; Roll Call with first vote

Proposal Topic Proponent Proponent’s email
Fenestration
Insulation SC Proposal (Craig

RECD1-3-22 Criteria Drumheller) cdrumheller@wdma.com
window

RED1-183-22 installation Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com
window

RED1-227-22 insulation Theresa Weston holtweston88 @gmail.com
Fenestration

RED1-232-22 modifications Craig Drumbheller cdrumheller@wdma.com
Insulation

RED1-234-22 around windows | Jay Crandell icrandell@aresconsulting.biz

RED1-225-22 Rim joists Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com
Sealed air

RED1-226-22 barrier Alex Smith asmith@nahb.org
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Above grade

RED1-228-22 walls Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com

RED1-189-22 Emittance Christopher McWhite cmcwhite@me.com

RED1-231-22 Electrical boxes | Alex Smith asmith@nahb.org
Fireplace

RED1-233-22 requirements Shannon Corcoran SCorcoran@aga.org

Relocate rooms
containing fuel
RED1-243-22 Pl | burning appl Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com

Relocate rooms
containing fuel
RED1-243-22 Pll | burning appl Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com

Air-sealed outlet

RED1-244-22 boxes Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com
Air-sealed outlet
RED1-245-22 boxes Shane Hoeper shoeper@cityofdubuque.org
RED1-247-22 Attic ventilation | Craig Conner craig.conner@mac.com
RED1-248-22 Attic ventilation | Craig Conner craig.conner@mac.com
Tighter
envelope
RED1-030-22 backstops Amy Boyce amy.boyce@imt.org

6. Upcoming meetings. March 22 and April 3 from 11am to 2pm EST. Tentative agenda for next meeting
below.

7. Adjourn.

Tentative Agenda for March 22 Envelope Subcommittee Meeting:

Proposal Topic Proponent
Proponent’s email

R405 multiplier public
RED1-041-22 | comment Ben Rabe ben@newbuildings.org

Tropical climate region
RED1-253-22 | IECC-C reference Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com

RED1-260-22 | Editorial revision Hendrik Shank hendrikus.shank@dos.ny.gov
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RED1-261-22 | Add general section Jay Crandell jcrandell@aresconsulting.biz

Replace Total UA with Gayathri
RED1-186-22 | thermal conductance Vijayakumar gayathri@swinter.com

Envelope Heat transfer
RED1-190-22 | factor Rob Salcido victor.salcido@pnnl.gov

Envelop Req for
RED1-208-22 | simulated bldg perf Maston Stafford maston.stafford@texenergy.org

Language change
RED1-220-22 | R402.4.3 Michele DeFrance | mdefrance@portlandmaine.gov

Language change
RED1-221-22 | R402.4.4 Michele DeFrance | mdefrance@portlandmaine.gov

Language change
RED1-214-22 | R402.2.5 Michele DeFrance | mdefrance@portlandmaine.gov

Air leakage testing

IRCED1-7-22 | exception edit Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com
RED1-184-22

Pl move during testing Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com
RED1-184-22

PIl move during testing Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com

Gayatbhri

RED1-222-22 | Air leakage revision Vijayakumar gayathri@swinter.com
RED1-224-22

Pl Air leakage edits Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com
RED1-224-22

PIl Air leakage edits Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com

Air leakage requirement

RED1-236-22 | editorial fix Rob Salcido victor.salcido@pnnl.gov
RED1-237-22 | Editorial revisions Hendrik Shank hendrikus.shank@dos.ny.gov
RED1-238-22 | Mult-unit testing Theresa Weston holtweston88@gmail.com

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION BE SURE TO VISIT THE ICC WEBSITE:
ICC Energy webpage
Code Change Monograph
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